1[0 4
Decorative Sleeve Buttonholing Indexer

cAVIAY - B s

ACF-182

PARTS LIST

~ 19531904
No.0373-01 -




H R

1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS. .. ....eeuueernerreanernnnennnnns 1
R SE B AR

2. NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS . . ottt ettt etet et ee e e e e e eeaaeeeians 3
SHEBIR

3. CLOTH CLAMP FOOT COMPONENTS. ... .uttvretttie et eeee et eeneeenennnns 5
18 2 B4R

4. LOOPER & FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS(1).....u'iriieeineerennranennnnans 7
W—N— -« ZYEIR()

5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (2) ... ... '\ttt et i eeeeeaeenanenns 9
2% V) B (2) :

6. STOP-MOTION & THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS.........eeeuneernerunnrnnnnsnn. 11
R RG]V BAR ,

7. DRIVING SHAFT & BAR TACKING COMPONENTS(1).......everneirnrrnnrnnennennn 13
EhE - A ¥ BHEIR (1)

8. BAR TACKING COMPONENTS(2) ... 'vvvtnet et ete et e eie e e eeeeeraenneenn 15
A EDHEIR(2)

9. STARTING MECHANISM COMPONENTS......... P 17

| BBk

10. CLOTH FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS. . 'ttt e iuet et eeineeeeneeanneennanes 19
% Y Bk

11, STACKER COMPONENTS. . v vttt ettt tto et inee et e eenneneeneennneennsens 21
2% v 5 —B%k ,

12. MOTOR COMPONENTS. .\ vvvtt ettt ettt ettt eeaee e e eeaaaneennaens 22
- % Bk ,

13. TABLE & STAND COMPONENTS. ...\ttt et et ee et et e e iee s 23
F =7 « HEH%

14. PNEUMATIC COMPONENTS. ..ttt ettt et et ee e e e, 25
TP —Batk )

15. PHOTO ELECTRIC TUBE POSITIONING DEVICE(OPTIONAL)COMPONENTS............. 27
EREUBERHEE (47Y 2 Y) Bk |

16. CONNECTOR BOX.......ooiininnniiit ettt e it e e ittt eeaannens, 28
A ,

17. OPERATION BOX COMPONENTS........oeiviiinreeianennn... e 29
WUERY o 2ABR

18. CIRCUIT BOARD COMPONENTS. ..o vvvnttt et ettt et e e e e e eiee e, 31
B '

19, CORD COMPONENTS .« v ettt tte ettt ettt e et e et e et eeeeeeeeaaaaas 32
a - FBERk _

20. THREAD STAND UNIT COMPONENTS. ...\ttt ettt ettt eeeenns, 33
HRILLE BB
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS. .. .\'iinttt ettt ettt e 34

CONTENTS

®5




1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS
B ERA B4R




35-8090410-SP
B2342-180-000
SD-0640231-8P

SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5
RELEASE LINK
HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 2.3

FA3YT 9/64~40 L=3.5
$5INd YUY
2"vx9" D=6.35 H=2.3

REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION [T S AMT.
1 162-55408 FACE COVER LUV HAT- 1
2 SS-7113110-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=31 IMEIRY™ 11/64-40 L=30 2
3 $SS-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 IMEFRYS 11/64-40 L=7.8 2
4 162-72650 PROTECTION COVER ASM. FURT VBN -3 1
5 B1151-180-000  PROTECTION COVER BRACKET BN MIYFARRT 4 ¢))]
6 B1147-850-000  SPRING MAN = A% (2)
7 SS-6090440-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.0 v9%Y° 9/64-40 L=4 2)
8 B1152-180-000  PROTECTION COVER CATCH FUET VAN - MIYE42 (1)
9 PS-0200182-KR  SPRING PIN 2X18 7YYy (1)

10 162-72601 PROTECTION COVER PULS YIS - (1)
11 $S-7110510-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 IEFEY” 11/64-40 L= 5 (2)
_12 162-55200 TOP_COVER I AYRVIN T - 1
13 SS-7111120-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=10.5 53y 11/64-40 L=10.5 3
14 B1128-522-000  THREE HOLE THREAD EYELET A4 MY 1
15 $S-8110750-SP SCREV 11/64-40 L= 6.5 P39 11/64-40 L=6.5 1
18 B3511-180-000 OIL PIPE AVIVHL $2-20°47° 1
17 B3541-012-000 OIL WICK FUYa- 2y 0.2
18 B3501-180-0A0 OIL WELL ASM. M-I Y %3-3339° 93 1
19 B3521-180-000 OIL UNWOVEN CLOTH M -¥2-1 79397 1
20 B3503-180-000 OQIL FELT MES=9") $2-271Ab 1
21 $S-7110510-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=5 IhEFRY" 11/64-40 L= 5 1
22 D2611-555-B00-A CABLE HOLDER FEVA ISV YT 1
23 SS-7110710-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=7 MEIRY" 11/64-40 L=7 1
24 162-55309 REAR COVER YAVIN® - 1
25 SS-7113110-SP SCREVW .11/64-40 L=31 HEIFRYT 11/64-40 L=30 3
26 B2351-180-0A0  THREAD TENSION REGULATOR ASM. BURTR APFI-RT- M3 1
27 B2351-180-000  STUD VPR ARFI-IR - 1)
28 B3214-047-000  BOBBIN WINDER TENSION DISC MSERVR L] (2)
29 B3218-232-000  BOBBIN WINDER TENSION SPRING AbFE-Y N3 (1)
30 B3216-047-000  BOBBIN WINDER TENSION NUT {M3-Y IV 1)
31 WP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X1 t59 8" % 5X10.5X1 1
32 NS-6110420-SP  NUT 11/64-40 nY3r+9h 11/64-40 1
33 TA-1250406-R0  RUBBER PLUG Mty D=12.5 L=4 1
34 B2331-180-0A0  THREAD TENSION REGULATOR ASM. IS EED, SR N 1
35 B2331-180-000  STUD : IS EEST 1
36 B3126-012-000  TENSION DISC {h#3-9%3 2)
37 B3107-804-000 TENSION DISC PRESSER TUBE {}$32-995 191 [€))
38 B3129-771-000  TENSION SPRING 2742 4MFE-IN 3 (¢))]
39 B3120-125-000  TENSION DISC STOPPER M F2-I95 I4FURR (1)
B3119-771-000 TENSION NUT RIS ERDS TS (1
B2332-180-000  RELEASE PIN $520% LY 1
B2344-180-0A0  RELEASE ARM ASM. B 15 IN957° B 1
$S-9111013-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 YRR A 11/64-40 L=9.5 (1)
B2345-180-000  RELEASE ROD FIINAY™Y : 1
B2343-180-000  RELEASE ARM A 9352028 95> A

SRS LI R G Y T
RO s © €000 -3 O3 O b LR = D

B2346-180-000

SPRING

FIIRRA YUINT R

Note(iE82) #01.....Special order part

151 ST,

1

1

1

2

1

- B1511-180-000  ANCHOR NS 1) 1
B2341-180-000  RELEASE LEVER $52A4 UAT- 1
SD-0790641-SP  HINGE SCREV D= 7.94 H= 6.4 2TuryT D=7.94 H=6.4 1

53 162-73807 THROAT PLATE 1.6 M2 (1.6) 1
53-1 #01 162-73401 THROAT PLATE 2.0 M43 (2.0) 1
53-2  #01 162-73708 THROAT PLATE 1.2 NIt (1.2) 1
- 54 SS-4090810-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 1.=8 FATRYT 9/64-40 L=8 1
b5 162-55705 COVER PLATE »/4% 1
56 S5-1090750-SP  SCREV 9/64-40 L=7 YAAZM) T RY* 5
57 162-55606 BASE ATYRIFRT 4 1
58 B1103-232-000  RUBBER CUSHION £ -9y %A 2
59 162-55507 BELT GUARD COVER ATYRIFTHAT - 1
60 B1131-180-0A0  HINGE ASM. YAVINT~ kU 93 2
61 35-7621040-SP SCREW 3/16-32 L= 9.5 WHeIFYT 3/16-32 L=9.5 8
62 B1111-180-0A0  BED HINGE ASM. FI-0N"Y Y3 2
63 $5-7621040-SP SCREW 3/16-32 L= 9.5 WeIFYT 3/16-32 L=9.5 12
64 B1114-180-000  RUBBER PAD ATYET TR a2t 2
65 B1110-180-000  PAD ATYRT 9FETL AL 1
66 B1115-180-000  COVER ATYRS 9FET4 578 1
67 S5-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 .=7.8 WEIRYT 11/64-40 L=7.8 2
68 TA-1050504-R0O  RUBBER PLUG bty 2
69 P$-0300132-KH  SPRING PIN 3X13 YA, M 2
70 WP-0820526-SD  WASHER 8.2X14X0.5 L34 h" % 8.2X14X0.5 2
71 162-57701 CYLINDER INSTALLING PLATE A VRS A MY AR 1
72 $5-4111015-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=10 FATRYT 11/64-40 L=10 2
73 WS-0521010-KP  SPRING WASHER 5.2X8.5X1.0 AR % 5.2X8.2X1 2
74 WP-0480856-SP  WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 L3 h % 4.8%X8.4X0.8 2



2. NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS
SHEEBR




REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION A AMT.
1 MC-1425009-00  NEEDLE 1738 90 N 1738 90 1
2 35-7080520-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.9 IhEIRYT 1/8-44 L=4.9 1
3 B1401-180-000  NEEDLE BAR AR - 1
4 B1402-180-000  NEEDLE BAR ROCKER NS - 2-p" =274 1
5 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 oy¥rryh 15/64-28 1
6 WP-0621016-SD  WASHER 6.2X13X1 E93° "% 6.2X13X1 1
7 B2311-180-000  SCREW MAh AbFa-997Y 1
8 B2313-180-000  TENSION DISC MAh AMF3-9377 2
9 B1422-352-000  TENSION SPRING MET-FUE"Y 4bF3-9 N2 1

10 B2553-372-000  NUT RV BTARTPY pARYT OB 1
11 B1404-180-000  BUSHING MFE-274 77992 1
12 B1405-180-000  OIL FELT MF" =24 7°9Y27INb 1
13 B1406-180-0A0  NEEDLE BAR CLAMP ASM. ME-2"% 3 1
14 S5-6090670-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 £93Y° 9/64-40 6=6 (1)
15 S$-6110630-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 L37Y" 11/64-40 L=6 1
15-1 C3-3000000-F0 - OIL FELT oyrt 7IAb 0.1
16 B1407-180-000  LINK MR- 373-5"Yv) 1
17 S5-5110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 F92%9° 11/64-40 L=7 1
18 B1408-180-000  HINGE SCREW ME" = 9785 Yoty 1
19 B1403-180-000  ROCKER SHAFT M- 3-F"=2%4 7Y 1
20 B2557-280-00B  WASHER 5T ¥ % B 1
21 NS-6700420-SP  NUT 5/16-24 oysyryh 5/16-24 1
22 WP-0612066-SP  WASHER 6.1X11X2 73 hT % 6.1X11X2 1
23 B1441-180-000 ROCKER LINK ME"- a-p"-yvy 1
24 SD-0720552-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 H= 5.5 27vzy" D=7.24 H=5.5 1
25 B1461-180-000  HING SCREV ME" - 2-p"-F3-tY 2°VEY" 1
26 #01 B1444-180-00C  WASHER T=2.1 A-FT-00Y F3-e99THT R 2.1 1
27 B2107-816-000  WASHER Y 3T h% 1
28 NS-6120310-SP  NUT 3/16-28 oyhyyh 3/16-28 1
29 B1442-180-0A0 _ ADJUSTING ARM ASM. MFE" -3k - F3-£Y97° 43 1
30 S5-6621212-TP  SCREV 3/16-32 L=12.0 k539" 3/16-32 L=12 (1)
31 B1409-180-0B0 DRIVE LEVER ASM. \ MFET=-9"3-F" 3-}"-93" »3 1
32 55-6151440-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 k53" 15/64-28 L=14 (1)
33 CQ-3000000-F0  OIL FELT VL VAV 3 (0.1)
34 B1422-180-000  BUSHING, FRONT MB"= I 3-F9°) 1328 1
35 B1421-180-000  SHAFT ME = J°3-5"y") 1
36 B1423-180-000  BUSHING, REAR ME" = 9°3-5"9%) 9Inizn 1
37 B1424-180-0A0  FORKED LINKASM. MK = I°3-5"95" )3 1
38 55-6151440-SP  SCREV 15/64-28 L=14 b7y 15/64-28 L=14 (1)
39 SD-0791502-TP  HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H=15 2°v3Y" D=7.94 H=15 1
40 NS-6660430-SP  NUT 1/4-40 oyar39r 1/4-40 1
41 B1425-180-0A0  STRAP ASM. ME- I a-F ayr 43 1
41-1 B1433-180-000  PLUG NITRRYTH 7% 1
42 B1445-180-000  BUSHING, FRONT MET= 3-}"-37) 120 1
43 B2104-357-000  LOOPER AVOIDING SHAFT rTvat muty 1
44 B1446-180-000  BUSHING, REAR MET = 3-p"-37Y 9InAzp 1
45 CS-095081C-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=9.53 ¥=8 252k9% D=9.53 W=8 »3 1
46 55-8110520-TP _ SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 PX2Y" 11/64-40 L=4.5 (2)
47 B1447-180-0A0  ROCKER ARM ASM. MET- 3-}"-95" 43 1
48 S5-6151440-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 E37y" 15/64-28 L=14 (1)
49 SD-0790802-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H= 8.0 2°u%y" D=7.94 H=8 1
50 NS-6160520-SP  NUT 1/4-24 oYayryh 1/4-24 1
51 B1448-180-000  ROD MET- 3-p7-nYp" 1
92 SD-0791051-8P  HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H=10.5 2"v2y" D=7.94 H=10.5 1
53 B1449-180-000 BITE CAM FOLLOWER MFE"- -7 =742 1
54 SD-0790802-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H= 8.0 2°vy" D=7.94 H=8 1
55 B1429-180-0A0  GEAR SHAFT ASM. MRS =R~ MARY™Y H3 1
56 TA-0400301-M0  PLUG D=4X4.5 L=3 Mty D=4X4.5 L=3 (1)
57 55-8151550-SP  SCREV 15/64-28 L=15 FA%Y" 15/64-28 L=15 1
58 C5-080081C-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=8.0 W=8 29Zb9% D=8 W=8 %3 1
59 55-8110520-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 PX2Y" 11/64-40 L=4.5 (2)
60 #01 B1430-180-B00  NEEDLE BEARING DRT-NITARYTY Z-pTR 2
61 #01 B1431-180-00C LARGE GEAR ME = 5 -M"A2 (R74) 1
62 35-8660942-TP  SCREV  1/4-40 L= 8.5 M2V 1/4-40 L=8.5 1
63 S5-8660612-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 6.0 FX2Y" 1/4-40 L=6 1
64 B1450-180-000 _ BITE CAM NIF"~ 3-+"-34 1
65 S5-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 FAFIT 1/4-40 L=8 2

Note(EEﬁE) #01

°ve

..Selective part

_4_.

BER BB



3. CLOTH CLAMP FOOT COMPONENTS
1 % B3R




AM

162-74151

__6_

REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRTPTITON A T.
1 D2702-180-500-A LEVER FUET YT }
2 B2704-180-000  PIVOT STUD , 2R ARYTY 1
3 SS-6151220-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 1.=11.5 k339" 15/64-28 L=11.5 1
4 WP-0951016-SP  WASHER 9.53X15X1 k3% H"% 9.53X15X1 1
5 B2703-180-0A0  COLLAR ASM. RIFYAR AFFTAPT- I3 1
6 SS-6621212-TP  SCREW 3/16-32 1.=12.0 E3xy" 3/16-32 L=12 (1)
7 B1524-180-000  STGP POST EEINZ AN INTARS 1) 1
8 WS-0521010-KN  SPRING WASHER 5.2X8.2X1 N 3797 5.2X8.2X1 1
9 NS-6120310-SP  NUT 3/16-28 Y3 FIr 3/16-28 1

10 B2705-180-000  PIVOT BLOCK RIFYAZ LVFYVTY 1
11 SD-0600271-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 6 H= 2.7 2" vxy” D=6 H=2.7 1
12 B2301-180-000-A LINK A29F° buEYYUY 1
13 B2303-180-000  CONNECTING SCREW AZ9FT buEYRYT 1
14 B2304-180-000  BUSHING A295 S LUEYRYT 7TYv1 1
15 WP-0371016-SD  WASHER 3.7X8XI L3387 3. 7X8X1 1
16 NS-6090310-SP  NUT 9/64-40 nyrryE 9/64-40 1
17 SS-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 1.=5 k3R 11/64-40 L= 5 1
18 B2302-180-000-A ADJUST PLATE AZ97° LAY U4 1
19 B2305-180-000-A TAKE-UP LEVER FVETY {MPUI4 1
20 B2310-180-000  HINGE SCREW A F3-3 LUFIPUF4DTY 1
r—el WP-0612516-SD  WASHER 6.1X15.2X2.5 L3 8% 6.1X15.2X2.5 1
~22 B2309-180-000  NUT {EPVT4 2TURIT IR 1
23 SS-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 1.=7.8 MG 11/64-40 L=7.8 2
24 WP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X1 £33 5% 5X10.5X1 2
25 162-55804 COVER PLATE LR 1
26 B1662-180-000  FELT 7)4% 7INb 1
27 B1501-180-A00  MAT 5L 9742 1
28 S5-2060310-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=3 INE53y” 3/32-56 L.=3 4
29 B1502-180-AA0  CLAMP FOOT (RIGHT) ASM. 9L 3% 43 1
30 B1503-180-AA0  CLAMP FOOT (LEFT) ASM. 31 E27Y A3 1
31 B1505-180-000-A CLAMP ARM LR AN 2
32 35-9151160-CP  SCREW 15/64-28 1.=10.5 AR A 15/64-28 L=115 2
33 B1534-816-000  HINGE SCREW RTVURARL VYT RYT 2
34 B1509-180-000  SPRING GUIDE 91 A9y 2
35 B1508-180-000  SPRING THINT 7 1
36 B1506-180-000-A CLAMP TAIL PIECE 141 MIYFRT4 1
37 B1507-180-000  PIVOT PIN L YFVITY 1
38 RE-0400000-KO  E-RING EH™ 2827 4 2
39 B1513-180-000  HANDLE LIMITER : FHL7YT UM - ZRYAT - 1
(40 SS-7111810-SP SCREW 11/64-40 =18 WEIry" 11/64-40 L=18 2
41 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 nyR7F9F 15/64-28 1
42 B1515-180-0A0  SCREW ASM. VA" -2bYN- B3 1
43 B1510-180-0A0  UNCLAMPING HANDLE ASM THI7YT LA = 73 1
44 B1514-180-000  SPRING TFIPES LA~ AT R 1
45 B1511-180-000  ANCHOR N 2hy 1
46 B1517-180-000  HINGE SCREW THIPFTUAT - IFUITY 1
46-1 NS-6150350-SP  NUT 15/64-28 nyA7rYr 15/64-28 1
46-2 WP-0612066-SP _ WASHER 6.1X11X2 . L3 "% 6.1X11X2 1
47 SD-0630275-SP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 2.7 ®°v3v" D=6.35 H=2.7 1
48 B1521-180-0A0  HANDLE LIMITER ASM. THIPTS Z2RYNT - B3 1
49 B1522-180-000  SPRING APYNT - AT R 1
50 B3434-180-000  ANCHOR NS AU S MY 1) 1
51 NS-6080440-SP  NUT 1/8-44 YRy 1/8-44 1
52 ~ 35-8081450-SP__ SCREW 1/8-44 L=14.0 P2y 1/8-44 L=14 1
93 162-57909 CYLINDER INSTALLING PLATE C My C M43 1
54 162-55903 BRACKET LVUPNELL AR § LRSS A B 1
55 S5-1110640-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 5.5 $53%y" 11/64-40 L=5.5 1
56 55-9111010-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 YAy 11/64-40 L=9.5 1
57 WP-0480856-SP  WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 E39" 8% 4.8X8.4X%0.8 1
58 WS-0521010-KP  SPRING WASHER 5.2X8.5X1.0 NRETHTR 5.2X8.2X1 1
59 THREAD LEAVE ASM. 1+ )2993 1



4. LOOPE
R&F
V=N — o }:‘:ED MECHANISM COMPONE
%0 B (1) ONENTS (1)

——

e I
, \@ \\\

1
R

""'m\%ﬁ&sﬁe\s&«\ N
\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
D”“”m) PV

Aa,uihhR)HR
\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\“
D npy

RN
MDMD)M)MDDD

@ AWMU - =7 - = ==y
NS 1Ly \
N U ;
i (\’\:'
<0



™

REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION E M) x £ AMT.
1 B2501-180-000 LOOPER CAM A=n° HpT -5 1
2 SS-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 FA2Y" 1/4-40 L=6 2
3 SS-8661610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=16 FA2YT 1/4-40 L=15 2
4 B2502-180-000 LOOPER CAM FOLLOWER A FUIIBLATX A 1
5 B2503-180-000 LOOPER CAM FOLLOWER B SUBIHLET % B 1
6 SS-6121210-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 £529" 3/16-28 L=9 2
7 B2504-180-0A0 ROCKER ARM ASM. OV U2 TR YV R 1
8 B2506-180-000 BUSHING FUBIILEF FUTAARN 1
9 SS-8151150-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 FzY" 15/64-28 L=10.5 1

10 B2507-180-0A0 ROCKER ASM. h-n° 2-pT-474 B3 1
11 B2508-180-000 PIVOT PIN A-N° A-pT =274 1
12 SS-7060610-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 QAR 3/32-56 L=5.5 2
13 B2511-180-0A0 BEARING BLOCK ASM. M=-NC YT HRRN H3 1
14 SS-7111410-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 I/LIEYT 11/64-40 L=14 4
15 B2524-180-000 . LOOPER (NO.2) 2742 W-N° 1
16  #01 B2522-180-B00 LOOPER HOLDER (NO.2) B 24ZR-NC MIYERT 4 1 .
17 SS-6090440-SP SCREVW 9/64-40 L= 4.0 £329° 9/64-40 L=4 2
18 SS-7090520-TP SCREVW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 2hE32Y" 9/64-40 L=4.5 2
19 B2523-180-000  LOOPER (NO.1) 2°41 B-n° 1
20 #01 B2521-180-B00  LOOPER HOLDER (NG.1) B 2N 44FH-N° MYYERT4 1
21 B4001-180-000 THREAD TRIMMER KNIFE 4F¥Y A2 1
22 SS-6090420~-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.0 £529" 9/64-40 L=4 1
23 B1601-180-0A0 FEED CAM ASM. ™y Bh »3 1
23-1 #02 B1601-180-AA0 FEED CAM ASM. YA H3 1
24 #01 B1430-180-B00 NEEDLE BEARING VEET VAN M et A 2
25 CS-080081C-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=8.0 W=8 29409 D=8 W=8 %3 1
26 SS-8110520-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 MAEYT 11/64-40 L=4.5 (2)
27 -B1604-180-0A0 FEED ROD ASM. Yy oyrt 3 1
28 B1603-180-0A0 FEED CAM STUD ASM. THyHs 9 H3 1
29 TA-0290301-M0  PLUG 2.9X3.2X3 MY D=2.9X3.2 L=3 (1)
30 SS-8150510-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L= 4.7 PAEYT 15/64-28 L=4.7 2
31 B1609-180-000 SHAFT THY BH1aTITH 1
32 B1608-180-000 SLIDE BLOCK 1Y aratw 2
33 SS-8090410-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 FA2YT 9/64-40 L=3.5 2
34 B1606-180-000 CONVERSION SHAFT THY AVRVI™H 1
35 B1607-180-000 SLIDE BLOCK RETAINER THY AYIVITH 72 2
36 SS-3090710-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=7 XxYT 9/64-40 L=7 4
37 CS-087101A-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=8.73 W=10 292095 D=8.73 ¥=10 »3 1
38 S$S-8150510-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L= 4.7 FAEY"T 15/64~-28 L=4.7 (2)
39 B1636-180-0A0 CONVERSION ARM ASM. TAVIVIFT H3 1
40 SS$-7151210-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 ILIF2YT 15/64-28 L=12 (1)
41 B1610-180-000 CAM FOLLOWER ) 95" 1
42 SD-0790602-SP HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H= 6 2°vyT D=7.94 H=6 1
43 B1611-180-0B0 FEED MECHANISM ASM. -4 53 1
44 B1620-180-000 FEED DRUM ) ¥-2 (1)
45 B1617-180~000 ROLLER 9an . (3)
46 B1613-180-0A0 SHIFTER RING ASM. 0-3 AY"ATY H3 1)
47 B1616-180-000 GUIDE ROLLER HY 348 an (D
48 B1611-180-0A0 FEED CAGE ASHM. tH2° 4 h3 (1)
49 B1619-180-000 SPRING AFPYNC-NT% (3)
50 B1618-180-000 RACE PLUNGER AMYNC -L°Y (3)
51 SS-8111010-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 FA2YT 11/64-40 L=9.5 2
52 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 oyarFyr 11/64-40 2
53 B1671-180-000 BRAKE SHOE T b-% 2
54 B1672-180-000 PIN TU-% YITE°Y 1
55 RE~-0400000-K0 E-RING Ed°2r29 4 1
56 SD-0641301-SP HINGE SCREW D= 6.4 H=13 2°v%Y" D=6.4 H=13 1
57 WP-0480856-SP WASHER 4.8X%8.4X0.8 £33 )% 4.8%X8.4X0.8 2
58 B1673-180-000 SPRING TU-% AT% 1
59 NS-6110420-SP NUT 11/64-40 oy r 11/64-40 2
60 B1622-180~-000 KEY NIy %- 1
61 B1674-180-000 BRAKE FELT - 7°U% TIA 1
Note (i¥3C) #01..... Selective part BN
#02..... Special order part ol B S

__8_



5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (2)
% BAR (2)




)

REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION E v X 4 ANT.
1 D1651-180-L00  SHIFTER ARM FIYAVEVITR 1
2 B1652-180-000  SHIFTER BLOCK THAVIY 239Y 1
3 $S-7110910-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 MEIEY" 11/64-40 L=8.5 2
4 B1653-180-000 CONNECTING ROD Wy oyt 1
5 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 93739 11/64-40 1
6 B1654-180-000  JOINT LYY Yta4vh 1
7 ~ B1655-180-000 BALL SCREW  VIES WO 1
8 B1641-180-0A0  FEED BLOCK ASM. a4 H3 1
9 B1621-180-0A0  FEED BLOCK ASM. FVUPM N (1)

10 B1645-180-000  SPRING 7 PUI4NTR (1)
11 B1644-180-000 GUIDE BLOCK Y PUr4a4 (1)
12 D1621-555-B00  CONNECTING PIN B 559919 7°5u9T¥-95 VB (1)
13 RE-0300000-KO  E-RING Ed"2riy 3 2)
14 B1642-180-000  BRACKET 4F%3X 4% 1)
15 $S-2090810-SP . SCREW 9/64-40 L= 7.5 INIRYT 9/40 L=7.5 4)
16 B1643-180-000  ADJUSTING SCREW (A) 4FEAFYT A (2)
17 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 Y3739+ 11/64-40 (2)
18 B1113-012-000  CENTER SCREW VT evy 2
19 NS-6740510-SP  NUT 3/8-28 93719+ 3/8-28 2
20 B1663-180-000  STOPPER 942 AFYN° - 1
21 SS-7091110-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=10.5 MEGRY" 9/64-40 L=10.5 2
22 B1643-180-000  ADJUSTING SCREW (A) AFXRY" A 1
23 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 Y749+ 11/64-40 1
24 B1632-180-0A0  FEED ADJUSTING JOINT ASM. 7U$a-£Y ¥ a4vk 43 1
25 B1633-180-000 FEED ADJUSTING ROD Y F3-e99™ (1)
26 NM-6050001-SP  NUT M5 Y3739+ M5X0.8 1v2 (2)
o B1632-180-000 FEED ADJUSTING JOINT F9Y$a-£Y Y a4V ()
28 B1635-180-000  STUD (B) Y A4VEYtY B 1
29 NS-6120310-SP  NUT 3/16-28 ny¥¥yr 3/16-28 2
30 B1634-180-000  STUD (A) Y A4VEYTY A 1
31 B1637-180-000 JOINT STOPPER Y34V AFIN° - 1
32 NS-6160520-SP  NUT 1/4-24 nya3vh 1/4-24 1



6. STOP-MOTION & THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS

HEWT « S5 V) B4R

=

L3

T (S5 5 doa

: %‘,
§ /A
,"\‘\\
N




REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION e v X A AMT.
1 B4004-180-000  TRIMMER HOOK PLATE AFEATE 19142 1
2 35-2090710-SP - SCREW 9/64-40 L=7 IAFIRVT 9/64-40 L=7 2
3 B4002-180-000  TRIMMER HOOK AFEN" % 1
4 B4003-180-0A0  TRIMMER ACTUATOR ASM. AFENTR FUI4ITT U3 1
5 S5-8661230-CP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=12 ayA75"Ah 1/4-40 L=12 (1)
6 B4005-180-000  ROD ol P 1
7 B4008-180-0A0 = STOP ARM ASM. IS TP P IS T S 1
8 35-9661230-CP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=12 oyA7E" M+ 1/4-40 L=12 1)
9 B4009-180-000  SPRING AMYTY ATR 1

10 B4007-180-0A0  SAFETY ARM ASM. AFXUYTY 252M0F 93 1
11 $5-9661230-CP  SCREVW 1/4-40 L=12 nY¥7E" A 1/4-40 L=12 9}
12 B4006-180-0A0  RATCHET ASM. 1M¥Y3L H3 1
13 B4012-180-0A0  PAVL ASM. 1My YUy 3 1
14 SD-0720551-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 H= 5.5 2*v3y” D=7.24 H=5.5 1
15 NS-6120310-SP  NUT 3/16-28 Y3739 3/16-28 1
16 B4013-180-000  SPRING : A+ YUy AT % 1
17 B4010-180-0A0  LEVER ASM. 4M3) FUF497T U3 1
13 WP-06850876-SD  WASHER 6.5X13X0.8 7% 3% 6.5X13X0.8 1
18-1 B4016-180-000  HINGE SCREW AFRUTPUI49TT I 1
18-2 NS-6660430-SP  NUT 1/4-40 Y3739+ 1/4-40 1
19 B4011-180-000  SPRING AM¥Y) PUF4ITT AR 1
20 B2347-180-000  ANCHOR N RWr 1
21 B4014-180-000  LINK RELEASE LEVER Yy ARTINYT 1
22 S5-7110910-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 WEG%Y” _11/64-40 L=8.5 2
23 B2625-180-000  BRACKET IRV ARTINT R 1
24 35-2110920-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 IA$93YT 11/64-40 L=8.5 1
25 S5-8151230-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L.=12 FAxY" 15/64-28 L=12 1
26 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 Y3739+ 15/64-28 1
27 B2624-180-000  STOP-MOTION RELEASE LEVER Y AT 1
28 B2630-180-0A0  STOP-MOTION LATCH ASM. PAS IV b M VA 1
29 SD-0790431-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H= 4.3 ¥Tv3yT D=7.94 H=4.3 1
30 B2631-180-000  SPRING IVETY WINTINT R 1
31 B1511-180-000  ANCHOR LMD L) 1
32 NS-6160520-SP NUT 1/4-24 ny3Yr 1/4-24 2
33 B2623-180-000  COLLAR ‘ ZATY 23Rk 1
34 $8-8111010-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 PX¥Y" 11/64-40 L=9.5 1
35 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 Y739+ 11/64-40 1
36 B2621-180-000  STOP-MOTION SHAFT VA SV ] 1
37 B2622-180-000  SPRING IXNRTUTTY AR 1
38 NS-6320640-SP  NUT 1/2-20 Y3739+ 1/2-20 1
39 B1807-180-000  KEY AYTY %- 1
40 162-56109 SENSOR DETECTING PLATE tUy- BIVF4% 1
- 41 NS-6740510-SP  NUT 3/8-28 oY3739 3/8-28 2
- 42 B2606-180-000  GUIDE PLATE PRT-UAT-E°Y FUI4 1
43 S5-6090810-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 7.5 t33Y" 9/64-40 L=7.5 2
44 B2601-180-0B0O  STOP BOLT HOLDER ASM. INETVITT b3 1
45 B2603-180-000  STOP BOLT IRV 749 I 1
46 NS-6780510-SP _ NUT 7/16-28 Y3239+ 7/16-28 2
47 B2604-180-000  SPRING PATAVIR ESPAUIN N | 1
48 B2602-180-000  PLUGER ANVIL IYRTITT ATY 1
49 SM-6061052-TP  SCREW M6 L=10 Y3773k M+ M6 L=10 2
50 B2615-180-000  SPRING IV ECUNTR 1
51 B2614-180-000  PLUNGER LT UL %Y 1
52 B2612-180-000 GUIDE ROD IVETUIEL #3-€YR"- 1
53 B2613-180-000  SPRING VATV F3-RYNT R 1
54 S5-8111010-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 FA2YT 11/64-40 L=9.5 1
55 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 Y3739+ 11/64-40 1
56 B2611-180-000  ADJUSTING NUT INRTUAEL Fa3-RYRT 1
57 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 Y3739+ 11/64-40 1
58 S5-7112420-SP  SCREW__11/64-40 L=24 IVEFFY" 11/64-40 L=24 1
59 162-64558 SENSOR ASM. $vEYSWI 1
60 SL-4031691-SC  SCREW M3X0.5 L=16 FAT239T M3X0.5 L=16 2
61 NM-6030001-SC  NUT M3 oy3739F M3X0.5 132 2
62 WS-0310002-KN  SPRING WASHER M3 N H"% 3.1X5.9X0.7 2
63 WP-0320500-SC  WASHER M3 EI3TNT R ¥ M3 2



7. DRIVING SHAFT & BAR TACKING COMPONENTS (1) 14
PiEhEh- > A ¥ HEIR (1)




REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTI U N kv A A AMT.
1 B1803-180-0A0  RETAINING COLLAR ASM., FRONT RIAZMIY 93 1
2 $S-8150760-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7.0 MAzY" 15/64-28 L=7 (2)
3 B1802-180-000  BUSHING, FRONT PRT=9Th RIARN 1
4 B3001-180-0A0  WORM ASM. 9%-b "3 1
5 SS-6621212-TP  SCREW 3/16-32 1.=12.0 k529" 3/16-32 L=12 (2)
6 B1808-180-000  SPACER PR -9y 24°-% 1
6-1 B1241-280-000  THRUST BEARING Z3AMTTYLYT Ya- 1
6-2 B1242-280-000  THRUST WASHER ZFAMATPYUYT ¥pT-9 V3 2
7 B1804-180-0A0-A BUSHING ASM., REAR VIR UM 15 5] VN 1
8 B1805-180-000  NEEDLE BEARING 9InARN =N (2)
9 $$-8150760-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7.0 FAxYT 15/64-28 L=7 1

10 B1801-180-0A0  DRIVE SHAFT ASM. BET-9"h 93 1
11 B1809-180-000  PAWL PRSI AFEALNT- 1
12 B1810-180-000 ~ PAWL SPRING £F¥3X UAT-NT% 1
13 SD-0600402-TP . HINGE SCREW D= 6 H= 4 2%vxy" D=6 H=4 1
14 SS-7090410-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 INETFY" 9/64-40 L=3.5 1
15 B3010-180-000  BEARING STUD VI S T 1
16 D3003-180-SA0  FEED REVERSING CAM ASM. BYVRTAIYT L Y3 1
17 B3008-180-000  PAWL WA 5FLYE (1)
18 B3009-180-000  SPRING FFLYM FRINTZ (1)
19 WP-0371016-SD  WASHER 3.7X8X] 7972 3.7X8X1 (1)
20 NS-6090310-SP  NUT 9/64-40 a7 3Yr 9/64-40 (1)
21 $$-7120760-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 .= 7.0 eIy 3/16-28 L=T 1
22 B3021-180-000  PAWL STOP LEVER ~ VR ZRYAT - Yk 1
23 SD-0951741-SP HINGE SCREW D= 9.53 H=17.4 2 vyt D=9.53 H=17.4 1
24 B3022-180-000  SHIFTING LEVER ¥HILAT - 1
25 SD-0551401-SP HINGE SCREW D= 5.5 H=14 2"vxv" D=5.5 H=14 1
26 B3023-180-000  SHIFTING LEVER LINK FUDBLUAT- YUy 1
27 SS-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 k539" 11/64-40 L=6 1
28 $S-1110640-TP - SCREW 11/64-40 L= 5.5 459" 11/64-40 L=5.5 1
28-1 NS-6110420-SP  NUT 11/64-40 nYh7rYe 11/64-40 1
29 B3024-180-000  LINK BRACKET UN/IVLES 1
30 $SS-7111120-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 Apeiy” 11/64-40 L=10.5 2
30-1 B3036-180-000  WASHER EUNANTL N A A 1
31 B3025-180-000  STUD UV ES M) 1
32 WP-0650876-SD  WASHER 6.5X13%0.8 E39° 3" % 6.5X13X0.8 1
33 B3026-180-000  SPRING Yoy AL 7 1
34 B3028-180-000  NUT YUHTHIAT R I 1
34-1 NS-6110420-SP  NUT 11/64-40 ny»7+yr 11/64-40 1
35 B3051-180-0A0  BRAKE ASM. /) b S A VA U5 A N 1
36 B3053-180-000  BRAKE PAD 7T-% 9 (1)
37 B3052-180-0A0  PLUNGER ASM. T L-F 775997 B3 1
38 B3055-180-000  SPRING 7 U-% A% 1
39 B3054-180-000  PIN 7 U-% ARV 1
40 $S-8111010-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 MA2YT 11/64-40 L=9.5 1.
41 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 nyrryh 11/64-40 1
42 B3011-180-000  LEVER BURTR 957 1
43 SD-0953801-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 9.53 H=33 2°vzy” D=9.53 H=38 1
44 B3012-180-0A0  STUD & ROLL ASM. IURTINL R-9V 93 1
45 NS-6620310-SP  NUT 3/16-32 nya7+yr 3/16-32 1
46 B3013-180-000  LINK ‘ BURTRARTRTL LAY VY 1
47 SD-0640323-TP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.2 23y D=6.35 H=3.2 2

— 14 —



8. BAR TACKING COMPONENTS (2)

A ¥ BHEIRQ2)

33

37

38

39

40

4

— 1‘5_




REF.NO. NOTE

PART NO.
B3041-180-000-A T PIECE

DESCRIPTION

S5-8681650-TP
$5-8150710-SP
B3044-180-000
B3045-180-000
B3043-180-000

SCREW 9/32-28 L=16
SCREW 15/64-28 L=7
SPRING

ANCHOR

COVER PLATE

TN )Yy

YT 9/32-28 L=16
229" 15/64-28 L=7
TH % YA %
N

TH % Y778

$S-7110740-TP
B3046-180-000
WT-0480002-KR
WP-0450801-SD
35-6111210-SP

B3042-180-000-A

SCREV 11/64-40 L=7
STOPPER

WASHER VITH TEETH M4.5
WASHER 4.5X10.0X0.8
SCREV 11/64-40 L=12
STUD

IXEIRYT 11/64-40 L=7
TH R YVIZMIA® -
AY¥$TNT % N4.D

E7%" 3% 4.5X10X0.8
339" 11/64-40 L=12
TH™ 2w’y

B3032-180-000
SD-0530221-SP
$5-7110810-SP
WT-0480002-KR
WP-0450801-SD
SD-0952861-TP

ADJUSTING FINGER
HINGE SCREW D= 5.3 H= 2.2

'SCREV

WASHER WITH TEETH M4.5
WASHER 4.5X10.0X0.8
HINGE SCREV D=9.53 H=28.6

A-F"-97° 9%

2*v3y™ D=5.3 H=2.2
ALY 11/64-40 L=8.5
AJXTHT R M4.5

744" % 4.5X10X0.8
2*v3y" D=9.53 H=28.6

B3031-180-0A0-A

NS-6110310-SP
$8-7111120-SP
B3034-180-000
WP-0480856-SP
88-7111120-SP

LEVER ASM.

NUT 11/64-40

SCREV 11/64-40 L=10.5
STOPPER

WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8
SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5

BURTA 2-FT-9F° H3
Y3739+ 11/64-40
¥EF2Y” 11/64-40 L=10.5
a-F"-93" a2

3% 8% 4.8%X8.4X0.8
IMEIFYT 11/64-40 L=10.5

B3035-180-0A0
SD-0640391-TP
B1522-180-000
B1511-180-000
S8-6111740-SP
NS-6110310-8P

LATCH ASM.

HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.9
SPRING

ANCHOR :

SCREW 11/64-40 L=17

NUT 11/64-40

2-F"-99" AMYIA°- B3
2t vay™ D=6.35 H=3.9
APINC - A%

5 L)

£3%YT 11/64-40 L=17
oy¥739k 11/64-40

B2627-180-000
D2626-180-SA0
B2629-180-000
D3015-180-SA0
SD-1275081-SP
D3014-180-S00

HINGE SCREW

TRIP LEVER ASM.

SPRING

ROCKER LEVER ASM.

HINGE SCREW D=12.7 H=50.8
SHIFTER '

LY ALY FTuRdT
IVRTYARTIUAT - B3
I2Y MTINTR
AL 93
vyt D=12.7 H=4.8
)95t

SD-0640602-SP
B3066-130-000
$5-1080620-SP
D3061-180-SA0
B3064-180-000
B1444-180-00A

HINGE SCREV D= 6.35 H= 6.0
COVER PLATE

SCREV 1/8-44 L=6

LENGTH GAUGE ASM.
ADJUSTING SLIDE

WASHER A

2*v3y* D=6.35 H=6
JEUATY FA4R

¥9%9" 1/8-44 L=6

JEY4% I3

§3-¢9 2940

a-p"-yvy Fa-e94T 4% 1.9

NS-6620310-SP

NUT 3/16-32

ny»3Yr 3/16-32

HHH)—‘NH##‘&&_"—D&.—‘*‘.—AHHHHH#HH._A.—b.—a.—a.—l.-dp—‘)—t”””.—n“.—l.—a,—t.—‘.—o.—‘



9. START
ING MECH
EFER ANISM COMPONENTS

55
%/ I

f17—

W



REF.NG. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION IV | AMT.
1 B3401-180-0A0  CONE FRICTION CLUTCH ASM. Y B939¢% 93 1
2 B3404-180-000-A DRIVING PULLEY SHAFT IhT=7°-9 ITh (1)
3 B3402-180-000  CLUTCH SPRING 239% N2 (1)
4 B3451-180-000  WASHER AFAMTTYVYT TN % (2)
5 B3452-180-000  BEARING AFAFATPY YT (1)
6 B3406-180-000  PULLEY BEARING 7°-Y ATPYVYT (1)
7 B3407-180-0A0  BEARING ASM. 7°-93h Iy B3 (1)
8 SS-9151740-CP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=17 oy3yk" A+ 15/64-28 L=17 (1)
9 S$-6201940-SP  SCREVW 5/16-18 L=19.0 k33" 5/16-18 L=19 2

10 B3408-180-000  CLUTCH LEVER 39% AT~ 1
11 B3411-180-000  CLUTCH LEVER SHAFT 299% UNT-ITH 1
12 SS-8151150-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 FA%Y" 15/64-28 L=10.5 2
13 B3409-180-000  CLUTCH ROLLER SHAFT ¥39¢ amd*y 3
14 B3410-180-000  CLUTCH ROLLER ¥9%% an 3
15 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 2y¥739F 11/64-40 3
16 B3413-180-0A0  DRIVING ARM ASM. Y595 $pT-93% 93 1
17 3S-6151440-SP  SCREVW 15/64-28 L=14 k3%y" 15/64-28 L=14 (1)
18 B3441-180-0A0  START ARM (A) ASM. $4¥RT-95° A 93 1
19 SS-7111410-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 WIETrY” 11/64-40 L=14 e}
20 B3443-180-000  START PIN LEL 3 A S 1
21 B4110-522-000  SPRING DIVFNT % 1
- 22 B3412-180-000-A CLUTCH DRIVE SHAFT 9994 $pT-97Y 1
23 B3433-180-0A0-A SLIDE SHAFT ARM ASM. ZATYTTY 93T B3 1
24 PS-0400182-K0  SPRING PIN 4.0X18 A7°YVI Y 4.0X18 1
25 S5-8660530-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 FX%YT 1/4-40 L=4.5 1
26 B3435-180-000  SLIDE SHAFT h39% $FT- 24TYYTH 1
27 S5-6080610-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 E3%Y" 1/8-44 L=6 1
28 B3431-180-0B0  BRACKET ASM. N2By 3PH 1
29 B3417-180-000  SPRING L #35° A°% 1
30 SD-0640471-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 4.7 2"v%y" D=6.35 H=4.7 1
31 B3414-180-0C0  DRIVING LEVER ASM. $FT-UAT- )3 1
32 B3414-180-0BO  DRIVING LEVER ASM. MAEBTY% $FT-UAT- Hy (1)
33 B2705-761-000 HINGE SCREW Yyouy*h (1)
34 NS-6660430-SP  NUT 1/4-40 DYAYIYE 1/4-40 (1)
35 NS-6090310-SP  NUT 9/64-40. nya7Iyh 9/64-40 (1)
36 55-9091010-SP _ SCREW 9/64-40 L=10 nYBY3" AL 9/64-40 L=10 40,
37 B3418-180-000  SPRING $FT-UAT- AT 2 1
38 B2347-180-000  ANCHOR N xH 1
39 B3424-180-000  LEVER ¥FT-UAT- 1
40 35-8660942-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 8.5 MAZYT 1/4-40 L=8.5 1
41 B1107-352-000  HINGE SCREW CREPVO MR S 1
42 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 Y339 15/64-28 1
43 162-56208 JOINT A JTa4vh A 1
44 B1807-180-000 KEY MY ¥- 2
45 B3421-180-000  SHAFT ¥y 1
46 B3442-180-0A0  START ARM (B) ASM. $4%F7-95" B ¥3 1
47 35-7111410-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=14 HEIRYT 11/64-40 L=14 1)
48 B3425-180-0A0  RELEASE ARM ASM. THIMRTITF" )3 1
49 35-6621212-TP  SCREW 3/16-32 L=12.0 E3%Y" 3/16-32 L=12 (1)
50 B3426-180-000  BEARING BLOCK ¥T-9T0 Ity 1
51 S5-6242540-SP  SCREV 3/8-18 L=25.0 k32y” 3/8-18 L=25 2
52 B3422-180-0A0  ARM ASM. F45F7- 3 1
53 SS-8660942-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 8.5 MA2Y" 1/4-40 L=8.5 1
54 B3429-180-000  TENSION SPRING ¥FT-9FTA0 R 1
55 B1511-180-000  ANCHOR ' Y i) 1
56 B3427-180-0A0  BUMPER ASM. NUN - 9FETR By 1
57 SS-6151040-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10 k%" 15/64-28 L=10 2



10. CLOTH FEED MECHANISM COMPONEN'I‘S

38 0 Bk

- 32



REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION [ AMT
1 162-56455 DEFERENTIAL FEED PLATE ASM. APYITA9FT T 94292 1
2 162-56505 SPRING PLATE L 42N % 1
3 SM-6030402-TP  BOLT M3X4 oYBIPFR b 2
4 162-56604 SPROCKET BASE A7° 07y MY 1
5 S5-1110640-TP  SCREV 11/64-40 L= 5.5 $539° 11/64-40 L=5.5 2
6 162-56703 SPROCKET A 27° 059+ A 1
7 S5-8110520-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 FX2Y" 11/64-40 L=4.5 1
8 162-56802 SPROCKET A SHAFT 27°0¥9h AYTY 1
9 162-56950 SPROCKET B ASM. 27°0¥YHBY3 1

10 RE-0300000-KO  E-RING E¥" %040 3 1
11 162-57107 SPROCKET B SHAFT 27°myY BITY 1
12 S5-9110543-CP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5.3 oYBYE A 11/64-40 L=5.3 2
13 162-57206 BELT 299 ATR} 1
14 162-57305 BELT COVER 2IXPYATNIINT - 1
15 55-5110810-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 F323%9" 11/64-40 L=8 2
16 WP-0480856-SP  WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 L3 "% 4.8X8.4X0.8 2
17 162-57404 - CLOTH GUIDE, RIGHT 2/ ¥4 R 1
18 162-57503 CLOTH GUIDE, LEFT 2 B4 L 1
19 GAT-23046000 TAPE GUIDE SCREW F=7°H" 425 4%Y° 2
20 WP-0550836-SC  WASHER 5.5X12X0.8 E59°3%% 5.5X12X0.8 2
21 MAX-TSA82JX0 UNIVERSAL JOINT LDNT-RYT A4V (82)) 1
22 S8-8110422-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 FX2YT 11/64-40 L=4 6
23 162-57602 MOTOR INSTALLING PLATE -2 MIYY4% : 1
24 55-4111015-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=10 FA"3Y" 11/64-40 L=10 2
25 WS-0451040-KP  SPRING WASHER N33 H%% 4.5X8.5X1 2
26 WP-0480856-SP  WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 L3598 % 4.8X8.4X0.8 2
27 SS-4111015-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=10 FATRYT 11/64-40 L=10 4
28 WS-0451040-KP  SPRING WASHER NRITHT% 4.5X8.5X1 4
29 WP-0480856-SP  WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 L3972 4.8X8.4X0.8 4
30 SD-0640321-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.2 2"y%v" D=6.35 H=3.2 2
31 162-56000 CLOTH GUIDE BLOCK 2 AT 2
32 35-1090750-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=7 eI VIULLE S 4
33 SD-0640321-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.2 *"v%y” D=6.35 H=3.2 1
34 B2549-372-000  CLAMP SCREW A EFFUAT~ FARYT A 2
35 WP-0430800-SC  WASHER SRR TN M4 2
36 162-59608 STACKER NOZZLE 239N JZN 1
37 #01 162-74052 WIPER ARM ASM. 4N =93 )3 1
38 #01 $5-7110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 LRV 11/64-40 L=7 2
39 #01 V¥S-0441040-KP  SPRING WASHER 4.4X7.4X1 NTRITHTR 4.4X7.4X1 2
40 #01 WP-0450801-SP  WASHER 570 M A 2
41 #01 162-73252 REGULATION PLATE FAEY4293 1
42 #01 SS-7110630-TP __ SCREW 11/64-40 bEIRY” 11/64-40 2
43 #01 162-73104 SPROCKET SUPPORT PLATE 27° 0¥ ML EAR 1
44 #01 SS-7110710-SL  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.0 IhEIRY” 11/64-40 L=7 2
45 #01 162-73062 CYLINDER D ASM. IRt -Dh3 1
46 (GBR-01173000 SCREW DYFTIVET MIYFEYT 1

#01

Note (i¥32) #01

° 00

..Selective part

BERER M



‘ll. STACKER COMPONENTS
2% v h— Bk

NO. NOTE

\J

REF. PART NO. DESCRIPTION S | ANT.
1 162-58600 STACKER TABLE 2398 3-7°h 2
2 162-58808 STACKER TABLE CUSHION 239% F-7°h 9993 2
3 162-58907 STACKER ARM SUPPORT PLATE 2390 97T 44142 2
4 SK-3452000-SC  WOOD SCREW D=4.5 L=20 INEIFYT  D=4.5 L=20 6
5 162-59301 STACKER ARM SUPPORT SHAFT 2293 IFTILETY 2
6 162-59400 STACKER SLIDE BLOCK 2393 39272 2
7 S8-9111510-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=15 nYAYE*AF 11/64-40 L=15 4
8 162-58758 STACKER ARM ASM. 2293 97793 2
9 162-72007 JOINT T34V 4

10 S5-8110422-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 FX2YT 11/64-40 L=4 16
11 162-59053 STACKER TABLE STAND ASM. 239h F-77AIFI9)3 2
12 SK-3452000-SC  WOOD SCREW D=4.5 L=20 2Aeh2Y”  D=4.5 L=20 8
13 SH-9062203-SB  SCREW M6 L=22 YA A+ M6 L=22 8
14 ¥5-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 NEETET: M6 8
15 WP-0641601-SC  WASHER EFTATR IFT¥N MO 8
16 162-59509 STACKER SPRING PLATE A28 ARNT 2 2
17 35-9111020-TP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=10 nyB7E"AF 11/64-40 L=10 4
18 WP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X1 E59° "% 5X10.5X1 4
19 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 oya739F 11/64-40 4



2

12. MOTOR COMPONENTS
€ - - Bk

(¢

1
f\_
A

r_______
! ® 86 aD

2!
]
|4-|7

REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION E v X 4 AMT.
1 162-58105 JOINT B ITa4vr B 1
2 162-56307 CHAIN FI4Y 1
3 B7101-761-BA0  MOTOR BASE ASM. -322"4 H3 1
4 MTJ-MS000000 MOUNTING BOLT =224 MIYFETA} 4
5 WP-0850002-SC  WASHER 8.5X18X1.6 E59°%%% 8.5X18X1.6 4
6 ¥S-0902010-KN  SPRING WASHER 9.0X15.0X2.0 N33 %2 0X15X2 4
7 NS-8200710-SN  NUT 5/16-18 ¥ 39r 5/16-18 4
8 #01 MSG-4100020S MOTOR 1-PHASE 200W 4P -4 200W 4P 2vy-nva- 1
9 #02 MTG-4200020S MOTOR ASM. -2 23(AY" %) 1
10 #03 MTH-438002AE MOTOR ASM. -2 (L°vA°4 Av3-) 1
11 #04 162-72809 MOTOR PULLEY 50HZ 2750SPM 7°-9 50HZ 2750SPM 1
12 #05 162-60507 PULLEY 7° -9~ 1
13 S5-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 MY 1/4-40 L=8 2
14 #04 MTJ-VM003000 V-BELT, 30 INCH VATAM 30" : 1
14-1 #05 MTJ-VM002900 V-BELT 29 INCH VAT AM 294V 1
15 SM-9063213-CN  SCREV M6 L=32 YR AL M6 L=32 4
16 WP-0812056-SE = WASHER 6.1X18.5X2 £ 3% 6.1X18.5X2 8
17 ¥S-0621210-KR  SPRING WASHER 6.2X11.4X1.2 AN23°¥"% 6.2X11.4X1.2 4
18 NM-6060001-SE  NUT M6 Y3739 N6 132 4
19 MTJ-MS00000S SCREW SET -2 MIIYETAM H3 2
20 162-57800 CYLINDER INSTALLING PLATE B- Rt B MIYY4%R 1
21 SK-3622501-SC  WOOD SCREW D=6.2 L=25 WMEIRYT D=6.2 L=25 4
22 HX-0015000-0B  CABLE CLIP =780 Hyy7° 1
23 HX-0015000-0F  CABLE CLIP ¥=7" Ay 7° 1
24 3S-7110910-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 MeHEYT 11/64-40 L=8.5 1
25 WP-0952316-SF WASHER 9.5X25X2.3 eI P2 9.5X25%X2.3 4

Note (iEEC) #01..... For 1-phase 100V BHH100VH

#02..... For 3-phase 200V 3#200VH

#03..... For 3-phase 380V 3HH380VH

#04..... For 50Hz 50HzFH
#05..... For 60Hz 60HzF



13. TABLE & STAND COMPONENTS

F =7 - HBSHR




REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION M | AMT.
1 162-60259 TABLE ASM. F-7"M3 1
2 SK-3514000-SC  WOOD SCREW D=5.1 L=40 LA VESN 4
3 WP-0561616-SC  WASHER 5.6X16X1.6 k734”97 % 5.6X16X1.6 4
4 118-49502 DRAVER E¥2TY 1
5 B8204-012-000  DRAWER SUPPORT E¥XTY 991 2
6 SK-3311600-SC__ WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=16 Y2y D=3.1 L=16 6
7 B8205-012-000  DRAVWER STOPPER E¥2TY ZFYA° - 1
8 SK-3482500-SC  WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=25 WerryT  D=4.8 L=25 2
9 162-60150 STAND ASM. ¥v2rya1Ty 1

10 162-60101 STAND SIDE SUPPORT 21y¥29 ¥ya1™9 (1)
11 SD-1204315-SE~ HINGE SCREW D=12 H=43.1 *v¥y" D=12 H=43.1 (4)
12 WS-1253010-KN  SPRING WASHER 12.5X21.5X3 N 238" % 12.5X21.5X3 (4)
13 WP-1252210-SC  VASHER 12.5X25.6X2.2 k397472 12.5X25.6X2.2 (4)
14 B3126-210-000  OIL HOLDER ASM. 77758995 2" 452"y (1)
15 SM-9082023-SE  SCREW M8 L=20 oyavE" A+ M8 L=20 (1)
16 WS-0861410-KR  SPRING WASHER 8.6X15X1.4 A 3T3T % 8.6X15X1.4 (1)
17 WP-0871602-SE  WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 L334 8.7X18X1.6 (1)
18 NM-6080721-SE  NUT M8 Y4239k M8 (1)
19 B8101-210-000  STAND ASM., UPPER VASS VL0 k] (2)
20 B8104-552-000  TABLE SUPPORT F-770% $31 RA4% (4)
21 SM-9082023-SE  SCREW M8 L=20 aYA7E" A M8 L=20 (8)
22 WS-0861410-KR  SPRING WASHER 8.6X15X1.4 Nx$T¥"% 8.6X15X1.4 (8)
23 WP-0871602-SE  WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 L7379 % 8.7X18X1.6 (8)
24 B8103-210-000  STAND ASM., RIGHT v$2979279 3% (1)
25 B8105-210-000  STAND ASM., LEFT V52959379 2% (1)
26 B8150-210-000  CASTER F-77 MY (4)
27 NM-6120003-SE  NUT M12 nya73vF M12 332 (4)
28 B8110-552-000  RUBBER CAP : Fe2PTRT4 ¥vY7° (4)
29 B8107-210-000  LEG BOTTOM SUPPORT ASM. V3951959179 (1)
30 B8112-552-000  LEG BOTTOM SUPPORT BRACKET V3vF2- pI4% (2)
31 SM-9082023~-SE  SCREW M8 L=20 nyAy&" A+ M8 L=20 (2)
32 WS-0861410-KR  SPRING WASHER 8.6X15X1.4 NRETH 3 8.6X15X1.4 (2)
33 WP-0871602-SE  VWASHER 8.7X18X1.6 L334 % 8.7X18X1.6 (2)
34 162-58204 SET PLATE Y7 M43 1
35 SM-9082023-SE  SCREW M8 L=20 nYB7E° AL M8 L=20 2
36 WS-0861410-KR  SPRING WASHER 8.6X15X1.4 AT%3°9°% 8.6X15X1.4 2
37 WP-0871602-SE  WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 t74" 3" % 8.7X18X1.6 2
38 NM-8080721-SE  NUT M8 aYavryE M8 2
39 162-58303 FOOT SWITCH SET PLATE 7-F 249% MA4% 1
40 162-58501 CUSHION 7=k 249F FA4% HY93Y 1
41 162-58402 HINGE FA4% FA9NTY 1
42 SL-4040881-SC  SCREW M4X8 PURTR VRPN 10
43 115-71403 RUBBER CUSHION RT-9vaTh 1
44 118-49601 SPACER FT=IV1ThaA° -4~ 1
45 PS-0800302-KH  SPRING PIN 8X30 A7°YU7 e’y 8X30 1



14. PNEUMATIC COMPONENTS




REF.NO. NOTE

PART NO.

DESCRIPTION

1 PF-0552040-A0 FILTER REGULATOR ASM. T4 b¥T2p-2 3 _ 1
2 SL-4051091-SC  SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 FAT2%Y" i M5X0.8 L=10 2
3 NM-6050003-SC  NUT M5X0.8 ny¥739r M5X0.8 32 2
4 PA-1501504-A0  TONGS RETURN CYLINDER RUNTERTY JYVRT 1
5 NM-7050032-SC  NUT M5 Yy 7hnryh 1
6 PA-3005003-00  CYLINDER I7=-ur* 1
7 PA-1003005-A0 CYLINDER BAFURIY P AV VLT - 1
8 NM-7040062-SB  NUT M4 ¥ 7nryr M4 1
9 PJ-3080652-02  Y-UNION V£ M 1
10 PJ-3010851-03  HALF UNION 6XPT1/8 N=722%Y 1
11 PC-0151060-00  SPEED CONTROLLER {2l S M1 87 B 2
12 PJ-3040605-02 ELBOW UNION 8XM5 INE 223V BXMS 2
13 PJ-3040405-04  ELBOW UNION IAET 223y 3
14 PC-0105130-00  SPEED CONTROLLER Y {e V] 1
15 PX-0551020-00 . SILENCER LRIV, ] 1
16 F1021-003-000 HOSE JOINT® #-2 IT34Vh 1
17 BT-0600400-EB  TUBE HOSE, BLACK 9Lavi-2 4.9
18 BT-0400251-EB  TUBE HOSE, BLACK ILRVE-2 3
19 SK-3412001-SC  WOOD SCREW D=4.1 L=20 VENZYT D=4.1 L=20 6
20 PJ-3040651-01 ELBOW UNION 6XPT1/8 IMVET 221y 6XPT1/8 2
21 #01 162-74250 REDUCING VALVE ASM. FTUPYAT YUY} 1
- 22 #01 SK-3412000-SC  WOOD SCREV D=4.1 L=20 INEYEYT D=4.1 L=20 2
23 #02 PJ-3040405-04 ELBOW UNION IR 224y : 1
Note (iXEC) #01..... For auto swing only SE Y EvyL 3|
#02..... For wiper only J4A-EBEFH



15. PHOTO ELECTRIC TUBE POSITIONING DEVICE (OPTIONAL)COMPONENTS
AREVBROEE (A7Yav) Bk

REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION E v X A4 ANT.
1 162-66256 MARKING LIGHT ASM. -7 9443 3
2 166-56209 LIGHT BRACKET (2) -3 7799 (2) 3
3 166-56100 LIGHT BRACKET (1) -3 7°5¥9 (1) 3
4 SM-6052502-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=25 nYAIPIE" A 3
5 (5338-116-000  CLAMP BOLT ' IAYFRTAE 3
6 167-24403 WASHER ARV PaA i M ] 3
7 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER 5.1X8.5X1.3 AT¥TETE 5.1X9.2X1.3 3
8 SM-6051602-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 Y3738 A+ M5X0.8 L=16 6
9 162-73302 MARKING LAMP BRACKRT =¥V 307° MIYYETY 1
10 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND YAV V] 5
11 WP-1252210-SC  WASHER 12.5X25.6X2.2 3% 4% 12.5X25.6X2.2 2
12 WS-1220002-KP  SPRING WASHER ATFETRT R N12 2 -
13 NM-6120011-SF  NUT M12 93719+ M12 132 2‘»3
14 164-50702 MARKING LAMP ' -§V9" 54b429 (£39) 2



16. CONNECTOR BOX

AMT.

v x4

k

DESCRIPTION

——-_—--—-u---—_-----_--—--------u---_------——---_-—_--______..__——-..——--—--_—--—-----------—-----

REF.NO. NOTE

1

VL2 V) e U

CONNECTOR BOX ASM.

162-75158

1

N



17. OPERATION BOX COMPONENTS

BAEA » & 2 BIR

/X

= \ \ .,

\\\AW//W”V//

- 29 —



REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTTION k M A AMT.
1 #01 162-61166 OPERATION BOX ASM.A FTUHBOXve4EY A 1
2 #02 162-61265 OPERATION BOX ASM.B F UY9B0Xbve4ey B 1
3 #03 162-61364 OPERATION BOX ASM.C FUUIBOXBVEAEY C 1
4 SL-4040681-SC  COMBINATION SCREW M4 X 8 FATARY" A2 M4AX0.7 L=6 )]
5 177-11953 OPERATION BOX COVER ASM. FEUUIBOXHNT =53 6))
6 162-62800 CONTROL BOX FRONT CQVER 3 U9BOXET VAV4R (1)
7 162-62156 EMERGENCY STOP SWITCH ASM. EYTIIF4ISWI3 )
8 #04 162-63204 PANEL SHEET ' NERY-b (2934) (1)
9 #05 162-63303 PANEL SHEET M RAY-b (2YY) (1)

10 163~77657 PANEL CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. N FNTY hy (1)
11 177-11359 P4 CONNECTOR ASM. P4azhahx (1)
12 177-11557 RESISTOR ASM. F419%%3 (1)
13 177-11458 PANEL CORD ASM. h°?»§¢ﬂ?{3-k“7$ (§))
14 162-66157 MAIN CIRCUIT BOARD ASM.A AVENTUIY A (¢))
15 162-61968 . P3 CONNECTOR ASM. P3azhayy (1)
16 162-62552 RECTIFIER ASM. EUNGEYH] 1)
17 HF-0033110-00  FUSE HOLDER 4P E2-2" kA2 4P 2)
18 E9602-701-000 FUSE 4A T33PV k2-2" 4A (2)
19 #06 177-10658 . POWER TRANSFORMER ASM. A FEURTVRIVAYYIY A 1)
20 #07 177-12555 POWER TRANSFORMER ASM. B FEUETUMYVAYIIRY B (1)
21 180-87601 FILTER T4RR (¢))
(“\22 162-62453 POWER SOURCE CABLE ASM. FEURTVa-Thy (1)
N 23 177-12456 FUSE HOLDER E2-2T AR -3 (2)
24 #08 E9602-701-000 FUSE 4A B°92hY ka-2" 4A (2)
25 #09 HF-0033110-00 FUSE HOLDER 4P k-2 R 4P 2)
26 #10 E9613-601-000 FUSE 2A *32hY k2-2" 24 (2)
27 177-11854 OPERATION BOX LOWER PLATE ASM. 3 U9B0X 2433 (1)
28 180-80200 NUT Y99BOXIF29 39 b (2)
29 180-80309 VASHER YSBOXIF 2999 V¥ - (2)
30 177-14908 RUBBER FEUYIRT IR 9TV (1)
31 ST-4040821-SS  TAPPING SCREW 29e° yzy”© 1)
Note (iF&2) #01..... For domestic use (100V-200V) ERA (100V-200VA)
#02..... For export (100V-240V) WA (100V-240VA)
#03..... For export (220V-440V) Wi (220v-440VA)
#04..... For domestic use EH A
#05..... For export WA
#06. ....For 100V-240V 100V-240VH
#07..... For 220V-440V 220V-440VHH
#08. ....For 100V-115V 100V-115VH
#09.....For 200V-240V 200V-240VH
#10.....For 380V-440V 380V-440VHH



18. CIRCUIT BOARD COMPONENTS

HBR
| ]

S e | S ————

|

N T he S —i !

' (T ° % 111 N Tl—E= — |6 7 8

| Hﬂﬂﬂﬁﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂ? X E'ODOE,BO'DDDE + |

: . ”D D D D D[]g]ﬂ 1| e & o::::==;illl ;

| i ! r l"@ i

N =:"¢,$=.?1— 3,4,5
| TRER AR Emip=—p1m= I
| I — T E:EGBI

| 0 D[]z:»:»z A 9 LS |

: o o) o : | M_@‘o- @_ELJ":‘I ,2,9‘- |

L__ Ay J : o l ° ° B ° o o :

L e e e J

fﬁ)

REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION BV | ANT.
1 163-77665 PANEL CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. INET YNV 1
2 163-98463 MAIN CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. AVENTVHY - 1
3 HW-2002700-00  WIRE, RED 34-0.18 ETZ-AFTVeY (7h) (0.1)
4 ‘HW-2002200-00  WIRE BLACK : ETZ-AFTUkY 34-0.18 () (0.1)
5 HV-0000303-30  WIRE, ORANGE 34-0.18 ETo-AFTVRY 34X0.18 274 (0.2)
6 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND P/ AVL WV (3)
7 D6042-555-B00  PIN-SHAPE TERMINAL, FEMALE %Y 2-3FN A2 (4)
8 HK-0174200-40  4-POLE RECEPTACLE a3h% 4APYRT° 49N (1)



19. CORD COMPONENTS
a2 — KB

q
5

REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTTION E v X 4 AMT.
1 162-64459 PEDAL SWITCH RELAY CABLE ASM. ACRASVFLOR42-F0 0y 1
2 162-64558 SENSOR ASM. R ViYA 'V 1
3 162-64657 SOLENOID VALVE ASM. T*79'4*37-7“h779$ 1
4 #01 162-66769 AUTO SWING SOLENOID VALVE ASM. A4V YAIFTUITAT YUY 1
5 #02 162-66660 WIPER SOLENOID VALVE ASM. JANC =9AYF UITATY By 1
6 162-64756 PULSE MOTOR ASM. CRIAPYE-2-93 ‘ 1
7 GSB-020010A0 ONE-PEDAL SWITCH ASM. ’ YA 249 H3 1

Note (i¥EC) #01..... For auto swing only B 824V 8 A
#02..... For wiper only 74N-E R



20. THREAD STAND UNIT COMPONENTS

S BB

REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION E v o2 4 ANT.
1 B3301-180-0A0  THREAD STAND ASM. 44379-% 93 1
2 B3311-704-000  SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP AM37A - RI"TL 1)
3 B3317-704-000  NUT C15 4M3FRT = FAIh 2)
4 WP-1702600-S0  WASHER 17X30X2.6 KT % 17X30X2.6 (1)
5 B3307-704-000  THREAD GUIDE A AM3F AMPVIA A (1)
8 B3313-704-0A0 _ SPOOL REST ROD ASM., UPPER Ab378° - 9T 93 1)
7 B3305-704-000-A SPOOL REST ROD JOINT FEETSRTNE )
8 NM-6040000-SN  NUT M4 99} MAX0.7 193 )
9 SM-6041410-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=14 k5235° MAX0.7 L=14 @ O

10 B3301-704-000-A SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER 1h3FR- 93 1
1 D3302-772-T00  SPOOL REST BRACKET 1h3F O¥E 4 )
12 SM-0061080-SE__SCREW M6 L=10 nyAya" Akt M6 L=10 (1)
13 B3312-012-000  SPOOL RETAINER 7h2% TUh3 )
14 B3305-012-000  SPOOL PIN 4b2% OFE"- (1)
15 B3311-012-000  SPOOL REST CUSHION e 1)
16 B3303-704-000  SPOOL REST 1b37 9¥43 (1)
17 WP-0560860-SE  WASHER 5.6X12X0.8 58" % 5.6X12X0.8 6N
18 WS-0521010-KN _ SPRING VASHER 5.2X8.2X1 N FH % 5. 2X8. 2X1 (1)
19 NS-6120310-SP  NUT 3/16-28 mIAITIF 3/16-28 6)]
20 SH-Q050813-SE  SCREV M5X0.8 L=8 nY$73° A M5X0.8 L=8 (1)
21 ¥S-0521010-KN  SPRING VASHER b5.2X8.2X1 A% 5.2X8. 2X1 1)
22 WP-0520656-SA  WASHER 5.2X9.5X0.6 k5% 5.2X9.5X0.6 1)
23 B3317-704-000 NUT C15 448787 PAPYL @)
24 WP-1702600-S0  WASHER _17X30X2.6 k5492 17X30X2.6

25 ¥S-1643202-KN _ SPRING VASHER 16.4X26.6X3.2 AEHF 16.4X26.6X3.2 (1)
26 MAO-11532000  STAPLE - 2597°A @3)
27 B3304-704-000-A THREAD GUIDE ARM HOLDER AR PVIOF BA- Q)
28 162-72502 THREAD GUIDE ARM SRANTUIR" - (1)
29 SH-6053000-SE  SCREW M5X0.8 L=30 k5239~ M5X0.8 30 )
30 NH-6050001-SE__ NUT M5X0.8 Y739+ M5X0.8 193 1)




NUMERICAL

INDEX OF PARTS %= 9l

Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref.
m % B No. & B No. 3 " No. & " No.
BT-0400251-EB 26 . 18 B1606-180-000 8 34 B2503-180-000 8 5 | B3216-047-000 2 30
BT-0600400-EB 26 17 B1807-180-000 8 35 B2504-180-0A0 8 7 |B3218-232-000 2 .29
B1103-232-000 2 58 B1608-180-000 8 32 B2506-180-000 8 8 |B3301-180-0A0 33 1
B1107-352-000 18 41 B1609-180-000 8 31 B2507-180-0A0 & 10 |B3301-704-000-A 33 10
B1110-180-000 2 65 B1610-180-000 8 1 B2508-180-000 8 11 |B3303-704-000 33 186
B1111-180-0A0 2 82 |B1611-180-0A0 8 48 B2511-180-0A0 8 13 |B3304-704-000-A 33 27
B1113-012-000 10 18 B1611-180-0B0 8 43 B2521-180-B00 8 20 |B3305-012-000 33 14
B1114-180-000 2 64 B1613-180-0A0 8 48 B2522-180-B00 8 16 |B3305-704-000-A 33 7
B1115-180-000 2 66 B1616-180-000 8 47 B2523-180-000 8 19 [B3307-704-000 33 5
B1128-522-000 2 14 B1617-180-000 8 45 B2524-180-000 8 15 |B3311-012-000 33 15
B1131-180-0A0 2 60 B1618-180-000 8 50 B2549-372-000 20 34 |B3311-704-000 33 2
B1147-850-000 2 6 B1619-180-000 8 49 B2553-372-000 4 10 |B3312-012-000 33 13
B1151-180-000 2 5 B1620-180-000 8 44 B2557-280-00B 4 20 |B3313-704-0A0 33 6
B1152-180-000 2 8 B1621-180-0A0 10 9 B2601-180-0B0 12 44 |B3317-704-000 33 3
B1241-280-000 14 6-1| B1622-180-000 8 60 B2602-180-000 12 48 |B3317-704-000 33 23
B1242-280-000 14 6-2 | B1632-180-0A0 10 24 B2603-180-000 12 45 |B3401-180-0A0 18 1
B1401-180-000 4 3 B1632-180-000 10 27 B2604-180-000 12 47 |B3402-180-000 18 3
'B1402-180-000 4 4 B1633-180-000 10 25 B2606-180-000 12" 42 | B3404-180-000-A 18 2
B1403-180-000 4 19 B1634-180-000 10 30 B2611-180-000 12 56 |B3406-180-000 18 8
B1404-180-000 4 11 |B1635-180-000 10 28 B2612-180-000 12 52 |B3407-180-0A0 18 7
B1405-180-000 4 12 B1636-180-0A0 8 39 B2613-180-000 12 53 |B3408-180-000 18 10
B1406-180-0A0 4 13 [ B1637-180-000 10 31 B2614-180-000 12 51 |B3409-180-000 18 - 13
B1407-180-000 4 186 B1641-180-0A0 10 8 B2615-180-000 12 50 |B3410-180-000 18 14
B1408-180-000 4 18 B1642-180-000 10 14 | B2621-180-000 12 36 |B3411-180-000 18 11
B1409-180-0B0 4 31 |[B1643-180-000 10 16 B2622-180-000 12 37 |B3412-180-000-A 18 22
B1421-180-000 4 35 B1643-180-000 10 22 B2623-180-000 12 33 |B3413-180-0A0 18 18
B1422-180-000 4 34 B1644-180-000 10 11 B2624-180-000 12 27 |B3414-180-0B0 18 32
B1422-352-000 4 9 B1645-180-000 10 10 | B2625-180-000 12 23 |B3414-180-0C0 18 31
B1423-180-000 4 36 B1652-180-000 10 2 B2627-180-000 16 29 | B3417-180-000 18 29
B1424-180-0A0 4 37 B1653-180-000 10 4 | B2629-180-000 16 31 |B3418-180-000 18 37
B1425-180-0A0 4 41 B1654-180-000 10 6 | B2630-180-0A0 12 28 |B3421-180-000 18 45
B1429-180-0A0 4 55 B1655-180-000 10 7 B2631-180-000 12 30 |B3422-180-0A0 18 52
B1430-180-B00 4 60 B1662-180-000 6 26 | B2703-180-0A0 6 5 (B3424-180-000- 18 39
B1430-180-B00 8 24 B1663-180-000 10 20 | B2704-180-000 6 2 | B3425-180-0A0 18 48
B1431-180-00C 4 61 B1671-180-000 8 53 | B2705-180-000 6 10 |[B3426-180-000 18 50
B1433-180-000 4 41-1| B1672-180-000 8 54 | B2705-761-000 18 33 | B3427-180-0A0° 18 56
B1441-180-000 4 23 B1673-180-000 8 58 |B3001-180-0A0 14 4 | B3429-180-000 18 54
B1442-180-0A0 4 29 B1674-180-000 8 61 B3008-180-000 14 17 |[B3431-180-0B0 18 28
B1444-180-00A 16 40 B1801-180-0A0 14 10 | B3009-180-000 14 18 |B3433-180-040-A 18 23
B1444-180-00C 4 26 B1802-180~000 14 3 | B3010-180-000 14 15 |B3434-180-000 86 50
B1445-180-000 4 42 B1803-180-0A0 14 1 B3011-180-000 14 42 |[B3435-180-000 18 26
B1446-180-000 4 44 B1804-180-0A0-A 14- 7 | B3012-180-0A0 14 44 |[B3441-180-0A0 18 18
B1447-180-0A0 4 47 B1805-180-000 14 8 | B3013-180-000 14 46 |B3442-180-0A0 18 46
B1448-180-000 4 51 B1807-180-000 12 39 | B3021-180-000 14 22 |B3443-180-000 18 20
B1449-180-000 4 53 B1807-180-000 18 44 B3022-180-000 14 24 |B3451-180-000 18 4
B1450-180-000 4 64 B1808-180-000 14 6 | B3023-180-000 14 26 |B3452-180-000 18 5
B1461-180-000 4 25 B1809-180-000 14 11 |pB3024-180-000 14 29 |B3501-180-0A0 2 18
B1501-180-A00 6 27 B1810-180-000 14 12 | B3025-180-000 14 31 |B3503-180-000 2 = 20
B1502-180-AA0 6 29 | B2104-357-000 4 43 |PB3026-180-000 14 33 |B3511-180-000 2 16

B1503-180-AA0 6 30 | B2107-816-000 4 27 | B3028-180-000 14 34 | B3521-180-000 2 19 .
B1505-180-000-A 6 31 B2301-180-000-A 6 12 | B3031-180-0A0-A 16 17 | B3541-012-000 2 17
B1506-180-000-A 6 36 | B2302-180-000-A 6 18 |PB3032-180-000 16 13 | B4001-180-000 8 21
B1507-180-000 8 37 B2303-180~-000 6 13 |[B3034-180-000 16 20 | B4002-180-000 12 3
B1508-180-000 6 35 B2304-180-000 6 14 |B3035-180-0A0 16 23 | B4003-180-0A0 12 4
B1509-180-000 6 34 B2305-180-000-A 6 19 | B3036-180-000 14 30-1| B4004-180-000 12 1
B1510-180-0A0 8 43 B2309-180-000 6 22 |B3041-180-000-A 16 1 | B4005-180-000 12 6
B1511-180-000 2 50 B2310-180-000 6 20 | B3042-180-000-A 16 12 |B4006-180-0A0 12 12
B1511-180-000 6 45 B2311-180-000 4 7 | B3043-180-000 16 6 | B4007-180-0A0 12 10
B1511-180-000 12 31 B2313-180-000 4 8 | B3044-180-000 186 4 | B4008-180-0A0 12 7
B1511-180-000 16 26 B2331-180-0A0 2 34 | B3045-180-000 18 5 | B4009-180-000 12 9
B1511-180-000 18 55 B2331-180-000 2 35 |B3046-180-000 16 8 | B4010-180-0A0 12 17
B1513-180-000 6 39 B2332-180-000 2 41 |B3051-180-0A0 14 35 |B4011-180-000 12 19
B1514-180-000 86 44 | B2341-180-000 2 51 |B3052-180-0A0 14 37 |B4012-180-0A0 12 13
B1515-180-0A0 6 42 B2342-180-000 2 47 | B3053-180-000 14 36 |B4013-180-000 12 16
B1517-180-000 6 46 B2343-180-000 2 45 | B3054-180-000 14 39 |B4014-180-000 12 21

B1521-180-0A0 6 48 B2344-180-0A0 2 42 | B3055-180-000 14 38 |B4016-180-000 12  18-1
B1522-180-000 6 49 B2345-180-000 2 44 |B3064-180-000 16 39 |[B4110-522-000 18 21
B1522-180-000 16 25 | B2346-180-000 2 49 |PB3066-180-000 16 36 |B7101-761-BA0 = 22 3
B1524-180-000 8 7 B2347-180-000 12 20 | B3107-804-000 2 37 |B8101-210-000 24 19
B1534-816-000 6 33 B2347-180-000 18 38 | B3119-771-000 2 40 |B8103-210-000 24 24
B1601-180~AA0 8 23-1| B2351-180-0A0 2 26 |B3120-125-000 2 39 |B8104-552-000 24 20
B16801~180-0A0 8 23 B2351-180-000 2 27 | B3126-012-000 2 36 B3105-210-000 24 25
B1603-180~0A0 8 28 B2501-180-000 8 1 [ B3129-771-000 2 38 |B8107-210-000 24 29
B1604-180~0A0 8 27 B2502-180-000 8 4 1 B3214-047-000 2 28 24 28

B8110-552-000

— 34 —




NUMERICAL

INDEX OF PARTS ® 5l

Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref, Part No. Page Ref.
W & H No. B H No. B " No. & H No.
B8112-552-000 24 30 |NS-6110310-SP 8 52 |SD-0640471-SP 18 30 |s$$-6151440-SP 4 38
B8126-210-000 24 14 NS-6110310-SP 10 5 |SD-0640602-SP 186 35 |SS-6151440-SP 4 48
B8150-210-000 24 26 NS-6110310-SP 10 17 | SD-0641301-SP 8§ 56 |sSS-6151440-SP 18 17
B8204-012-000 24 5 NS-6110310-SP 10 23 | SD-0720551-SP 12 14 |S$S-6201940-SP 18 9
B8205-012-000 24 7 NS-6110310-SP 12 35 |SD-0720552-SP 4 24 |s$$-6242540-SP 18 51
NS-6110310-SP 12 55 |SD-0790431-SP 12 29 |s5-6621212-TP 4 30

€Q-3000000-F0 4 15-1|NS-6110310-SP 12 57 SD-0790602-SP 8 42 |s$s-68621212-TP 8 8
€Q-3000000-F0 4 33 NS-6110310-SP 14 41 SD-0790641-SP 2 52 |s$S-6621212-TP 14 5
CS-080081C-SH 4 58 |[NS-6110310-SP 16 18 SD-0790802-SP 4 49 |$S-6621212-TP 18 49
€S-080081C-SH 8 25 NS-6110310-SP 16 28 SD-0790802-SP 4 54 |s$5-7060810-SP 8 12
CS-087101A-SH 8 37 |[NS-8110310-SP 18 15 SD-0791051-SP 4 52 |S$S-7080520-SP 4 2
€S-095081C-SH 4 45 NS-6110310-SP 21 19 | SD-0791502-TP 4 39 |s$S-7090410-SP 14 14
NS-6110420-SP 2 32 |SD-0951741-SP 14 . 23 |$S-7090520-TP 8 18

D1621-555-B00 10 12 | NS-6110420-SP 8 59 |sSD-0952861-TP 16 18 |[$S-7091110-SP 10 21
D1651-180-L00 10 1 NS-8110420-SP 14  28-1|SD-0953801-SP 14 43 |sS-7110510-SP 2 11
D2611-555-B00-A 2 22 |NS-6110420-SP 14  34-1|SD-1204315-SE 24 11 |8§S-7110510-SP 2 21
D2626-180-SA0 16 30 |NS-6120310-SP 4 28 |SD-1275081-SP 16 33 |SS-7110510-SP 8 17
D2702-180-S00-A 6 1 NS-6120310-SP 6 9 | SK-3311600-SC 24 6 | SS-7110630-TP 20 42
D3003-180-SA0 14 16 /| N5-6120310-SP 10 29 | SK-3412000-SC 26 22 |SS-7110710-SL 20 44
D3014-180-S00 16 34 |NS-8120310-SP 12 15 |$K-3412001-SC 26 19 |SS-7110710-SP 2 23
D3015-180-SA0 16 32 |NS-68120310-SP  33. 19 | SK-3452000-SC 21 4 |S$S-7110710-SP 20 38
D3061-180-SA0 16 38 | NS-8150310-SP 4 5 | SK-3452000-SC 21 12 |SS-7110740-TP 16 7
D3302-772-T00 33 11 NS-6150310-SP 6 41 SK-3482500-SC 24 8 |85S-7110840-SP 2 3
D6042-555-B00 31 7 | NS-8150310-SP 12 26 | SK-3514000-SC 24 2 | 8$8-7110840-SP 2 87
N$-8150310-SP 18 42 | SK-3622501-SC 22 21 |SS-7110840-SP 6 23

EA-9500B01-00 27 10 | NS-6150350-SP 6 46-1|SL-4031691-SC 12 60 |SS-7110910-SP 16 15
EA-9500B01-00 31 6 |NS-6160520~-SP 4 50 |SL-4040681-SC. 30 4 |SS-7110910-TP 10 3
E9602-701-000 30 18 | NS-8160520-SP 10 32 |SL-4040881-SC 24 42 |sS-7110910-TP 12 22
E9602-701-000 30 24 |NS-6160520-SP 12 32 |SL-4051091-SC 26 2 [8S-7110910-TP 22 24
E9613-601-000 30 26 | NS-6200710-SN 22 7 | SM-6030402-TP 20 3 | 8S-7111120-SP 2 13
NS-6320640-SP 12 38 | SM-6041410-SC 33 9 | $S-7111120-SP 14 30

F1021-003-000 26 16 | NS-6620310-SP 14 45 | SN-8051602-TP 27 8 |8S-7111120-SP 16 19
, NS-6620310-SP 16 41 | SM-6052502-TP 27 4 |SS-7111120-SP 18 22

GAT-23046000 20 19 | NS-6660430-SP 4 40 |SN-8053000-SE 33 29 |SS-7111410-SP 8 14
GBR-01173000 20 46 | NS-6660430-SP 12  18-2| SM-6061052-TP 12 49 |s$S-7111410-SP 18 19
GSB-020010A0 32 7 | NS-6660430-SP 18 34 | SM-9050813-SE 33 20 |S§S-7111410-SP 18 47
G5338-116-000 27 5 | NS-6700420-SP 4 21 |[SM-9081080-SE 33 12 | sS-7111810-SP 6 40
NS-6740510-SP 10 19 | SH-9062203-SB 21 13 | S§S-7112420-SP 12 58

HF-0033110-00 30 17 |[NS-6740510-SP 12 41 | SM-9063213-CN 22 15 | §S-7113110-SP 2 2
HF-0033110-00 30 25 |NS-6780510-SP 12 46 | SM-9082023-SE 24 15 |sSS-7113110-SP 2 25
HK-0174200-40 31 8 SM-9082023-SE 24 21 $S-7120760-SP 14 21
H¥-0000303-30 31 5 | PA-1003005-A0 26 7 | SM-9082023-SE 24 31 $S-7151210-SP 8 40
H¥-2002200-00 31 4 | PA-1501504-A0 26 4 | SM-9082023-SE 24 35 |S§5-7621040-SP 2 61
H¥-2002700-00 31 3 | PA-3005003-00 28 6 | SS-1080620-SP 16 37 | SS-7621040-SP 2 863
HX-0015000-0B 22 22 |PC-0105130-00 26 14 | $S~1090750-SP 2 56 | SS-8081450-SP 6 52
HX-0015000-0F 22 23 |PC-0151060~00 28 11 |SS-1090750-SP 20 32 | $S-8090410-SP 2 46
: PF-0552040-A0 26 1 | SS-1110640-TP 6 55 | $$-8090410-SP 8 33
MAO-11532000 33 26 |PJ-3010651-03 26 10 |SS-1110640-TP 14 28 $S-8110422-TP 20 22
MAX-TSA82JX0 20 21 |PJ-3040405-04 26 13 |8SS-1110840-TP = 20 5 | Ss-8110422-TP 21 10
MC-1425009-00 4 1 [ PJ-3040405-04 26 23 | $S-2060310-SP 6 28 $5-8110520-TP 4 48
NSG-4100020S 29 8 | PJ-3040605-02 26 12 | $$S-2000710-SP 12 2 $5-8110520-~TP 4 59
MTG-4200020S 22 9 |PJ-3040651-01 26 20 | SS-2090810-SP 10 15 $S-8110520-TP 8 26
MTH-438002AE 22 10 | PJ-3080652-02 26 9 | $8-2110920-TP 12 24 | $S-8110520-TP 20 7
NTJ-MS00000S 22 19 | PS-0200182-KR 2 9. | SS-3090710-TP 8 36 $S-8110750-SP 2 15
NTJ-NS000000 29 4 | PS-0300132-KH 2 69 | SS5-4090810-SP 2 54 $S-8111010-TP 8 51
NTJ-VM002900 22 14-1{ PS-0400182-K0 18 24 | $S-4111015-SP 2 72 $S-8111010-TP 12 34
MTJ-VM003000 22 14 | PS-0800302-KH 24 45 |S$S-4111015-SP 20 24 $5-8111010-TP 12 54
PX-0551020-00 26 15 |SS-4111015-SP 20 27 SS-8111010-TP 14 40

NM-6030001-SC 12 61 $5-5110710-SP 4 17 $S-8150510-TP 8 30
NM-6040000-SN 33 8 | RE-0300000-K0O 10 13 |SS-5110810-SP 20 15 SS-8150510-TP 8 38
NM-8050001-SE 33 30 |[RE-0300000-KO 20 10 | SS-6080610-TP 18 27 $S-8150710-SP 16 3
NM-6050001-SP 10 26 | RE-0400000-K0 6 38 | SS-6090420-SP 8 22 $$-8150760-TP 14 2
NM-6050003-SC 26 3 | RE-0400000-K0 8 55 | SS-6090440-SP 2 7 $S-8150760-TP 14 9
NM-8080001-SE 22 18 S$S-6090440-SP -+ 8 17 $S-8151150-SP 8 9
NM-6080721-SE 24 18 |SD-0530221-SP 16 14 | SS-6090670-TP 4 14 $S-8151150-SP 18 12
NM-6080721-SE 24 38 |SD-0551401-SP 14 25 | SS-6090810-SP 12 43 $S-8151230-SP 12 25
NM-6120003-SE 24 27 | SD-0800271-SP 6 11 |SS-6110610-TP 14 27 $S-8151550-SP 4 57
NM-6120011-SF 27 13 | SD-0600402-TP 14 13 | SS-6110630-TP 4 15 $S-8660530-TP 18 25
NM-7040062-SB 26 8 | SD-0830275-SP 6 47 |[885-6111210-SP 16 11 $5-8660610-TP 8 2
NM-7050032-SC 26 5 | SD-0640231~-SP 2 48 [SS-6111740-SP 16 27 $5-8660612-TP 4 B3
NS-6080440-SP 86 51 |SD-0640321-SP 20 30 | SS-6121210-SP 8 6 | -S3-8660810-TP -4 65
NS-6090310-SP 6 16 |SD-0640321-SP 20 33 | SS-6151040-SP 18 57 SS-8660810-TP 22 13
NS-6090310-SP 14 20 | SD-0840323-TP 14 47 | SS-6151220-SP 6 3 $S-8660942-TP 4 B2
NS-6090310-SP 18 35 |SD-0840391-TP 16 24 | SS-6151440-SP 4 32 | $5-8660942-TP 18 40

@,



INDEX OF PARTS

NUMERICAL 8
Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part HNo. Page Ref. Part No. " Page Ref.
w & H No. Lol B No. & H lo. m B H No.

$5-8660942-TP 18 - 53 WS-0861410-KR 24 16 162-66157 30 14

SS-8661610-TP 8 3 WS-0861410~KR 24 22 162-66256 27T 1

SS-8681650-TP 16 2 WS-0861410-KR 24 32 162-66660 32 5

SS-9091010-SP 18 38 WS-0861410-KR 24 36 162-66769 32 4

$S-9110543-CP 20 12 VS-0902010-KN 22 6 162-72007 21 9

S$S-9111010-SP 6 56 WS-1220002-KP 27 12 162-72502 33 28

SS-9111013-SP . 2 43 WS-1253010-KN 24 12 162-72601 2 10

SS-9111020-TP 21 17 WS-1643202-KN 33 25 162-72650 2 4

S$S-9111510-SPp 21 7 WT-0480002-KR 16 9 162-72809 22 11

SS-9151180-CP 6 32 WT-0480002-KR 16 15-1| 162-73062 20 45

$5-9151740-CP 18 8 162-73104 20 43

S5-9661230-CP 12 5 115-71403 24 43 162-73252 20 41

$8-9661230-CP 12 8 118-49502 24 4 162-73302 27 9

S5-9661230-CP 12 11 118-49601 24 44 162-73401 2 53-1

ST-4040821-SS 30 31 162-55200 2 12 162-73708 2. 53-2
162-55309 2 24 162-73807 2 53

TA-0290301-M0 8 29 162-55408 2 1 162-74052 20 37

TA-0400301-M0 4 58 162-55507 2 59 162-74151 6 59

TA-1050504-R0 2 68 162-556086 2 57 162-74250 26 21

TA-1250406-R0 2 33 .|162-55705 2 55 162-75158 28 1
162-55804 6 25 163-77657 30 10

WP-0320500-SC 12 63 162~55903 6 b4 163-77665 31 1

WP-0371016-SD 6 15 162-56000 20 31 163-98463 31 2

WP-0371016-SD 14 19 162-56109 12 40 164-50702 27 14

WP-0430800-SC 20 35 162-56208 18 43 166-56100 27 3

WP-0450801-SD 16 10 162-56307 22 2 166-58209 27 2

WP-0450801-SD 16 15-2 | 182-56455 20 1 167-24403 27 6

WP-0450801-SP 20 40 162-56505 20 2 177-10658 30 19

WP-0480856-SP 2 74 162-56604 20 4 177-11359 30 11

WP-0480856~-SP 6 57 162-56703 20 6 177-11458 30 13

WP-0480856-SP 8 57 162-56802 20 8 177-11557 30 12

WP-0480856-SP 16 21 162-56950 20 9 |177-11854 30 27

WP-0480856-SP 20 16 162-57107 20 11 [177-11953 30 5

WP-0480856-SP 20 26 162-57206 20 13 177-12456 30 23

WP-0480856-SP 20 29 |162-57305 20 14 |177-12555 30 20

WP-0501016-SD 2 3 162-57404 20 17 | 177-14908 30 30

WP-0501016-SD 6 24 162-57503 20 18 180-80200 30 28

WP-0501016-SD 21 18 162-57602 20 23 180-80309 30 29

WP-0520656-SA 33 22 162-57701 2 7 180-87601 30 21

WP-0550836-SC 20 20 162-57800 22 20 ’

WP-0560860-SE 33 17 162-57909 6 53

WP-0561616-SC 24 3 162-58105 22 1

WP-0612056-SE 22 18 162-58204 24 34

WP-0612066~SP 4 22 162-58303 24 39

WP-0612066-SP 6 46-2|162-58402 24 41

WP-0812516-SD 6 21 162-58501 24 40

WP-0821016-SD 4 6 162-58600 21 1

WP-0641601-SC 21 15 162-58758 21 8

VP-0650876-SD 12 18 162-58808 21 2

WP-0650876-SD 14 32 162-58907 21 3

WP-0820526~SD 2 70 162-59053 21 11

WP-0850002-SC 22 5 162-59301 21 5

WP-0871602-SE 24 17 162-59400 21 8

WP-0871602-SE 24 23 162-59509 21 16

WP-0871602-SE 24 33 162-59608 20 36

WP-0871602-SE 24 37 162-60101 24 10

W¥P-0951016-SP 6 4 162-80150 24 9

WP-0952316-SF 22 25 162-80259 24 1

WP-1252210-SC 24 13 162-60507 22 12

WP-1252210-SC 27 11 -|162-61166 30 1

WP-1702600-S0 33 4 162-61265 30 2

WP-1702600-S0 33 24 162-81364 30 3

¥5-0310002-kF 12 62 162-61968 30 15

¥S-0441040-KP 20 39 162-62156 30 K

¥S-0451040-KP 20 25 162-62453 30 22

WS-0451040-KP 20 28 162-62552 30 16

¥S-0510002-KN 27 7 162-62800 30 6

WS-0521010-KN 6 8 162-63204 30 8

¥S-0521010-KN 33 18 162-63303 30 9

WS-0521010-KN 33 21 162-64459 32 1

WS-0521010-KP 2 173 162~-64558 12 59

WS-0521010-KP 6 58 162~64558 32 2

VS-0610002-KN 21 14 162-64857 32 3

WS-0621210-KR 22 17 . 162-64756 32 8




oJLIIKD

JUKI CORPORATION JUKI k&4t

HEAD OFFICE T182 RERIMAEHEREBG-2-1
2-1, 8-CHOME, KOKURYO-CHO, TEL. 03-480-111(ft%%)
CHOFU-CITY, TOKYO, JAPAN T MBI

BUSINESS OFFICE TEL. 03-480-1113(8H )L>)

23-3, KABUKI-CHO 1-CHOME,
SHINJUKU-KU, TOKYO 160, JAPAN

CABLE : JUKI TOKYO
TELEX': J22967, 232-2301 ,
PHONE : 03(205)1188, 1189, 1190 1990. 8 Printed in Japan






